## RESOLUTION NO. 24R-11-269

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE SECOND AMENDED ANNUAL CALENDAR OF CITY HOSTED SPECIAL EVENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 21R-10-234 established the procedures regarding City hosted special events and approved the annual calendar of city hosted events; and

WHEREAS, any additions to the calendar require placement on the City Commission Agenda for City commission approval; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 24R-09-225 was passed to approve the Initial Annual Calendar of City Hosted Special Events for Fiscal Year 2025; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 24R-10-247 was passed to approve the First Amended Calendar of City Hosted Special Events for Fiscal Year 2025; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution would approve the Second Amended Annual Calendar of City Hosted Special Events for Fiscal Year 2025;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, THAT:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the list of City hosted special events is hereby requested to be modified and the Second Amended Annual Calendar of City Hosted Events for Fiscal Year 2025, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on first reading this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

PRESIDING OFFICER

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

Resolution No. 24R-11-269 Page 1 of 2

MOTION SECOND	
r. Campbell M. Dunn J. Hodgson S. Martin	 Approved as to Form
D. GRANT	 Angel Petti Rosenberg

City Attorney